
From: David Mitchell 
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 10:03 PM 
To: jeffrey E. 
Subject: Re: Noise Complaint this Weekendw 

now I have to take her for a drink to calm her down 

Her fear is that Steve verbally abuses the young front desk girl who is fully protected by the Union and that can cause 
huge issues 

Sending you message that she sent 

DAVID MITCHELL 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York NY 10151 
USA 

On Feb 20, 2018, at 5:00 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

Wild 

On Tue, Feb 20, 2018 at 4:56 PM David Mitchell 
wrote: 

DAVID MITCHELL 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%OD+New+York+NY+10151+%0D+USA&entry=gmail 
&source=g> 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%AO%0D+New+York+NY+10151+%0D+USA&entry=gmail 
&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 
745 Fifth Avenue 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+14C2V0A0%0D+New+York+NY+10151+%0D+USA&entry=gmail&source 
=g> 
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New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+New+York+NY+10151+%0D+USA&entry=gmail&source 
=g> 

USA 
<https://ma ps.google.com/?q =745+F ifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+New+York+NY+10151+%0D+USA&entry=gmail&source 
=g> 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Denise Lun illIMI 
Date: February 20, 2018 at 3:50:26 PM EST 

To: David Mitchel Geoffrey Allan 
Mill 

Subject: RE: Noise Complaint this Weekend 

Never mind, I had to put Michael in his place in front of Steve and then Steve came to my office 
insisting that I speak with him to clear the issue. 

Thanks, 

Denise Luna 

General Manager 

<image008.pne 
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19 West 31 <https://maps.google.com/?q=19+West+31&entry=gmail&source=g> st Street 

New York, NY 10001 

<image002.png> <https://www.instagram.com/lifehotelnewyork/> <image003.png> 
<https://www.facebook.com/lifehotelnewyork> @lifehotelnewyork <image004.png> <https://twitter.com/lifehotelny> 
@lifehotelny 

<image002.png> <https://www.instagram.com/liferestaurantny/> <image005.png> 
chttps://www.facebook.com/liferestaurantny> @liferestaurantny <image006.png> 
chttps://www.instagram.com/gibsonandluceny/> <image007.png> chttps://www.facebook.com/gibsonandluceny/> 
@gibsonandluceny 

P Please consider the environment before printing 

From: David Mitchell 
Sent: Tuesday, February 20 2018 3:05 PM 
To: Geoffrey Allan Mills 
Cc: Denise Luna 

Subject: Re: Noise Complaint this Weekend 

look at what my lawyer wrote 

mention nobody names or written memos 
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It was between lawyers as a polite request 

I have a call into him 

DAVID MITCHELL 

chttps://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue+%CrAAMOD+Vo0D+Vo0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+°/00D+% 
0D+USA&entry=gmail&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+%00+%0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+%00+% 
0D+USA&entry=gmail&source=g> 

Mitchell Holdings LLC 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+%00+%0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+%00+% 
0D+USA&entry=gmail&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%Cr/0A0%0D+%0D+Vo0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+%0D+% 
0D+USA&entry=gmail&source=g> 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+°,400+%0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+%00+% 
0D+USA&entry=gmail&source=g> 

745 Fifth Avenue 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+Vo0D+Vo0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+%00+%0D+USA 
&entry=gmail&source=g> 

<https://maps.google.comfiq=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+Vo0D+Vo0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+VOOD+% 
0D+USA&entry=gmail&source=g> 

New York NY 10151 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2V0A0%0D+%0D+VOOD+New+York+NY+10151%0D+%00+%0D+USA 
&entry=gmail&source=g> 

USA 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=745+Fifth+Avenue+%C2%A0%0D+Vo0D+%0D+New+York+NY+10151%0D+Vo0D+%0D+USA 
&entry=gmail&source=g> 
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On Feb 20, 2018, at 3:02 PM, Geoffrey Allan Mills 

wrote:

Denise, this is up to David, but take a look at cameras so you can say you also reviewed 
the video. 

From: Denise Luna I 
Sent: Tuesday, Feb • 

; Geoffrey 
Allan Mills 

Subject: FW: Noise Complaint this Weekend 

Total BS I am more than happy to respond if you like, David. 

Mr. Anuj was checked in at 3:50 into room 101, then shortly after is when Michael came 
to the desk to ask for the Master FOM. He was making loud noise, then was asked to lower his voice. His reply then was 
"why is someone actually staying in these shitty rooms" then made the animal noise as he walking past these rooms. No 
reason why my associates or manager would lie about this incident. 

Yesterday morning when Michael, Rachid and Bret confronted me in room 104. Michael 
actually confessed that he did do this, so why is he changing his story now? 

The reason there was no complaints was because Michael and the entire F&B staff were 
asked to lower the noise because there were guest occupying these rooms. 

Thanks, 

Denise Luna 

General Manager 
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<image001.png> 

19 West 31 <https://maps.google.comfici=19+West+31&entry=gmail&source=g> st 
Street 

New York, NY 10001 

<image002.png> <https://www.instagram.com/lifehotelnewyork/> <image003.png> 
chttps://www.facebook.com/lifehotelnewyork> @lifehotelnewyork <image004.png> chttps://twitter.com/lifehotelny> 
@lifehotelny 

<image002.png> <https://www.instagram.com/liferestaurantny/> <image005.png> 
<https://www.facebook.com/liferestaurantny> @liferestaurantny <image006.png> 
chttps://www.instagram.com/gibsonandluceny/> <image007.png> <https://www.facebook.com/gibsonandluceny/> 
@gibsonandluceny 

P Please consider the environment before printing 

From: Stephen Hanson 
Sent: Tuesday, Februar 20 2018 2:06 PM 
To: Amengual, Randolp 

David Mitchell-
; HOWIE / SUE MUCHNICK 

Michael Vignola 

Geoffrey Allan Mills < 
Cc: Saa Step en Hanson <s anson900@gmai .com <mai tcM 
Subject: Noise Complaint this Weekend 
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Randy, David, Howie, Michael, Denise, & Geoffrey 

A. To correct your email attached (email A - from Randy, inclusive): 

1. Rooms 101 and 102 where NOT occupied at the time of the incident/ 

2. No one made bird like noises 

3. No one was singing 

B. Email B (Attached): email from Chef Michael Vignola sent to Denise explaining what 
happened 

C. Email C (attached, from Alan Hocchauser): Video review of what actually happened 

1. My question since its apparent in the video that the FD agent also made the gesture -
twice. I would like to see Nours email of a complaint as it seems Nour is as engaged as Michael was. Is this complaint a 
malicious lie? Or did someone instruct Nour to make this complaint? 

2. I would like the hotel to do further investigation regarding this. I am surprised no one 
even bothered to review the video to see what actually happened before having a lawyer send a non-factual email. 

D. Email D (attached): An email from me the next day asking if there was any complaints 
regarding rooms 101 & 102. Why wouldn't hotel management say something right then 

please note 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com> , and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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